O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3456
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.12.2019

ALLOCATION FOR CHHATTISGARH UNDER PMGSY
3456. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SONI:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of roads to be completed in Chhattisgarh State in 2019-20 under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY);

(b) whether any proposal has been received from the Chhattisgarh Government to increase allocated budget as per the target and if so, the details thereof;

(©) the total amount provided so far out of the allocated amount in the budget; and

(d) the time by which the balance amount is likely to be provided to the State?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): As reported by the Government of Chhattisgarh, 700 road works are targeted for completion under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) including Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism Areas (RCPLWEA) in the State of Chhattisgarh during the year 2019-20.

(b): The initial allocation for the State of Chhattisgarh under PMGSY (regular) was Rs. 800 crore, which has been enhanced to Rs. 1,750 crore based on the proposal received from the Government of Chhattisgarh.

(c) to (d): A sum of Rs. 786.46 crore has already been released to the State. The balance amount is released to the states on their fulfilling the eligibility criteria laid down in the programme guidelines for release of subsequent installments and receipt of proposal from the State.
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